Strand Proposed 2 DOE- 2. 2-47h2 7/ 03/ 2012 14:42:34 BDL RUN 1
REPORT- LV-H Details of Wndows WEATHER FI LE- CI NCI NNATI, OH

NUMBER OF W NDOWS 8

(Note: u-values include outside air film

LOCATION OF ORIG N

GLASS GLASS GLASS IN SURFACE  FRAME  CURB FRAME CURB
W NDOW AREA HEI GHT W DTH COORDI NATES AREA U VALUE
NAVE MULTI PLI ER (SQFT ) (FT)  (FT) X (FT) Y (FT) (SQFT ) ( BTU HR- SQFT- F)
EL1 South Wn (G SI1.EL. W) 1.0 14.31  3.78 3.78 14.11 4.61 1.69  0.00 0.807 0.000
EL1 South Wn (G Sl.EL. W) 1.0 14.31  3.78 3.78 100. 61 4.61 1.69  0.00 0.807 0.000
EL1 West Wn (G NNWB. E4. W) 1.0 14.31  3.78 3.78 3.11 4.61 1.69  0.00 0.807 0.000
EL1 West Wn (G 6. E8. W) 1.0 14.31  3.78 3.78 4.11 4.61 1.69  0.00 0.807 0.000
EL1 West Wn (G V6. E8. W) 1.0 14.31  3.78 3.78 16. 11 4.61 1.69  0.00 0.807 0.000
EL1 West Wn (G V. E8. V) 1.0 14.31  3.78 3.78 28. 11 4.61 1.69  0.00 0.807 0.000
EL1 West Wn (G V6. E8. W) 1.0 14.31  3.78 3.78 40. 11 4.61 1.69  0.00 0.807 0.000
EL1 West Wn (G . E8. Vi) 1.0 14.31  3.78 3.78 52. 11 4.61 1.69  0.00 0.807 0.000
GLASS NUVBER CENTER- OF- GLASS GLASS  SURFACE TO
W NDOW SETBACK SHADI NG oF GLASS U VALUE VI SI BLE SOLAR  ROUGH OPEN
NAVE (FT) COEFF PANES (BTU HR- SGFT- F) TRANS TRANS  AREA RATI O
EL1 South Wn (G SI1.EL. W) 0.00 0.81 2 0. 468 0.781 0. 604 1. 000
EL1 South Wn (G Sl.EL. W) 0. 00 0.81 2 0. 468 0.781 0. 604 1. 000
EL1 West Wn (G NNWB. E4. W) 0. 00 0.81 2 0. 468 0.781 0. 604 1. 000
EL1 West Wn (G V6. E8. W) 0. 00 0.81 2 0. 468 0.781 0. 604 1. 000
EL1 West Wn (G V. E8. Vi) 0. 00 0.81 2 0. 468 0.781 0. 604 1. 000
EL1 West Wn (G V. E8. V) 0. 00 0.81 2 0. 468 0.781 0. 604 1. 000
EL1 West Wn (G V6. E8. W) 0. 00 0.81 2 0. 468 0.781 0. 604 1. 000
EL1 West Wn (G V. E8. Vi) 0. 00 0.81 2 0. 468 0.781 0. 604 1. 000



Strand Proposed 2

REPORT- LV-1

Details of Constructions

DCE- 2. 2- 47h2 7/ 03/ 2012 14:42:34 BDL RUN 1

WEATHER FI LE- CI NCI NNATI, OH

NUMBER OF CONSTRUCTI ONS 10

EL1
EL1
EL1
EL1
EL1
EL1
EL1
EL1
EL1
Sl

CONSTRUCTI ON
NAME

EWal | Construction
Roof Construction
IVl |l Construction
IFlr Construction
AFl r Construction
UFCons (G S1. U2)
UFCons (G E2. U3)
UFCons (G N4. U5)
UFCons (G C7. U8)
Lyr Unins M| Door

DELAYED QICK 1
U- VALUE SURFACE
SURFACE ROUGHNESS
(BTU HR- SQFT- F) ABSORPTANCE I NDEX
0.112 0. 88 2
0.328 0.88 2
0. 402 0.70 3
0. 813 0.70 3
0. 032 0.70 3
0.072 0.70 3
0. 088 0.70 3
0. 036 0.70 3
0. 010 0.70 3
2.080 0.70 3

SURFACE
TYPE

DELAYED
DELAYED
DELAYED
DELAYED
DELAYED
DELAYED
DELAYED
DELAYED
DELAYED
QI CK

NUMBER OF
RESPONSE
FACTCRS

18
4
4
5
4

40

40

42

43
0



